## Sliabh Luachra Musician in Residence Application Form

First Name	Surname		
Address	Tel (Home)		
	Tel (Mobile)		
	Email:		
Postcode			
Do you have a full, current Driving Licence? Yes No			
If appointed, will you have access to your own transport?  Yes  No			
The post of Sliabh Luachra Musician in Residence will involve working with			
children. If appointed will you have any objection to undergoing Garda Vetting.			
	Yes ☐ No ☐		
If offered the position, will you be able to meet the terms of a 10 month working			
period to be negotiated for contract between September 2024 and June 2025			
	Yes ☐ No ☐		
How did you have about this rapidan	iov2		
How did you hear about this residen	icy ?		
Word of mouth	Paper article		
Journal of Music notice	Social Media		
Local authority newsletter	Other. Please specify below		

Name and contact details of two persons who may be contacted for references			
Referee 1	Email:	Occupation	
	Tel:	·	
	Address		
	Address		
Referee 2	Email:	Occupation	
	Tel:	'	
	Address		
	Address		
Application Checklist			
Completed Application form  Professional OV			
<ul> <li>Professional CV</li> <li>Recorded examples of your music: Links to Soundcloud etc</li> </ul>			
Residency Proposal			
Declaration			
I wish to apply for the position of Sliabh Luachra Musician in Residence and hereby confirm that all information that I have supplied is correct			
Signature:		Date	

Closing Date for receipt of completed applications is 5pm Wednesday, July 10th 2024

By post to: By Email to <a href="mailto:arts@corkcoco.ie">arts@corkcoco.ie</a>

The Arts Office Cork County Council County Hall Cork T12K335

The Sliabh Lucahra Musician in Residence programme is supported by the Arts Offices of Cork County Council, Kerry County Council and Limerick City and County Council, and the Arts Council